
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RUSING LOPEZ & LIZARDI, P.L.L.C. 
6363 North Swan Road, Suite 151 
Tucson, Arizona 85718 
Telephone: (520) 792-4800 
Facsimile: (520)529-4262 

J. William Brammer, Jr. (State Bar No. 002079) 
wbrammer@rllaz.com 
Oscar S. Lizardi (State Bar No. 016626) 
olizardi@rllaz.com 
Michael J. Rusing (State Bar No. 006617) 
mrusing@rllaz.com 
Patricia V. Waterkotte (State Bar No. 029231) 
pvictory@rllaz.com 
Attorneys for Tucson Unified School District No. One, et al.   
 
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
1010 EAST TENTH STREET 
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85719 
(520) 225-6040 
 
Julie C. Tolleson (State Bar No. 012913)  
Julie.Tolleson@tusd1.org  
Samuel E. Brown (State Bar No. 027474) 
Samuel.Brown@tusd1.org  
Attorneys for Tucson Unified School District No. One, et al.   
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Roy and Josie Fisher, et al., 

Plaintiffs

v. 

United States of America, 

Plaintiff-Intervenor,

v. 

Anita Lohr, et al., 

Defendants,

and 

Sidney L. Sutton, et al., 

Defendants-Intervenors,

 
CV 74-90 TUC DCB 
(Lead Case) 
 
 
STIPULATED MOTION FOR 
APPROVAL OF FEE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
MENDOZA PLAINTIFFS AND 
TUSD  
 
 
 
CV 74-204 TUC DCB 
(Consolidated Case) 
 



 

 2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

T
u

cs
on

 U
n

if
ie

d
 S

ch
oo

l D
is

tr
ic

t 
– 

L
eg

al
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

t 
10

10
 E

as
t 1

0th
 S

tr
ee

t, 
R

oo
m

 2
4 

T
uc

so
n,

 A
ri

zo
na

  8
57

19
 

T
el

ep
ho

ne
: (

52
0)

 2
25

-6
04

0 
 

Maria Mendoza, et al. 

Plaintiffs,

United States of America, 

Plaintiff-Intervenor,

v. 

Tucson Unified School District No. One, et al. 

Defendants.

  

 

Pursuant to The Mendoza Fee Agreement (ECF 1697-1) adopted by the Court in its 

November 4, 2014 Order (ECF 1711), Tucson Unified School District No. One (“TUSD”) 

and the Mendoza Plaintiffs (collectively “the Parties”) hereby request the Court’s approval 

of the Parties’ resolution of the Mendoza Plaintiffs’ fee request for the period of January 1, 

2015 through March 31, 2015 for the total amount of $56,804.92. 

On May 8, 2015, TUSD received the Mendoza Plaintiff’s fee request for the period 

of January 1, 2015 through March 31, 2015, in the amount of $60,195.00 in fees and 

$1,609.92 in costs.  Pursuant to the Parties’ stipulated agreement, TUSD notified counsel 

for the Mendoza Plaintiffs promptly of those matters with which it disagreed, and the 

Parties worked together to address the issues raised by TUSD.  The Parties have agreed to 

resolve the request for a total settlement of $56,804.92.  The parties further agree TUSD 

will submit payment directly to counsel for the Mendoza Plaintiffs within 30 days after the 

Court enters its order approving this stipulated motion.  Should the Court disapprove this 

stipulated motion, the parties shall present briefing to Magistrate Judge McDonald for 

review and decision in accordance with the Mendoza Fee Agreement.  See 1697-1 at 5. 

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of June, 2015 
 

s/ Lois Thompson    
Lois Thompson 
Juan Rodriguez 
Jennifer Roche  
Thomas Saenz 
Attorneys for Fisher Plaintiffs 



 

 3 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

T
u

cs
on

 U
n

if
ie

d
 S

ch
oo

l D
is

tr
ic

t 
– 

L
eg

al
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

t 
10

10
 E

as
t 1

0th
 S

tr
ee

t, 
R

oo
m

 2
4 

T
uc

so
n,

 A
ri

zo
na

  8
57

19
 

T
el

ep
ho

ne
: (

52
0)

 2
25

-6
04

0 
 

 
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
 
s/ Julie C. Tolleson__________________
Julie C. Tolleson
Samuel E. Brown 
Attorneys for Tucson Unified School District No. 
One, et al.

 
 
ORIGINAL of the foregoing filed via the CM/ECF 
Electronic Notification System and transmittal of a 
Notice of Electronic Filing provided to all parties 
that have filed a notice of appearance in the District  
Court Case, as listed below. 
 
ANDREW H. MARKS 
Attorney for Special Master 
Law Office of Andrew Marks PLLC 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20004 
amarks@markslawoffices.com 
 
LOIS D. THOMPSON CSBN 093245 
JENNIFER L. ROCHE CSBN 254538 
Attorneys for Mendoza Plaintiffs 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
(310) 557-2900 
lthompson@proskauer.com 
jroche@proskauer.com 
 
JUAN RODRIGUEZ, CSBN 282081 
THOMAS A. SAENZ, CSBN 159430 
Attorney for Mendoza Plaintiffs 
Mexican American LDEF 
634 S. Spring St. 11th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90014 
(213) 629-2512 
jrodriguez@maldef.org 
tsaebz@maldef.org  
 
RUBIN SALTER, JR. ASBN 001710 
KRISTIAN H. SALTER ASBN 026810 
Attorney for Fisher, et al., Plaintiffs 
177 North Church Avenue, Suite 903 
Tucson, Arizona 85701-1119 
rsjr2@aol.com 
 



 

 4 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

T
u

cs
on

 U
n

if
ie

d
 S

ch
oo

l D
is

tr
ic

t 
– 

L
eg

al
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

t 
10

10
 E

as
t 1

0th
 S

tr
ee

t, 
R

oo
m

 2
4 

T
uc

so
n,

 A
ri

zo
na

  8
57

19
 

T
el

ep
ho

ne
: (

52
0)

 2
25

-6
04

0 
 

ANURIMA BHARGAVA 
ZOE M. SAVITSKY CAN 281616 
JAMES EICHNER 
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Intervenor 
Educational Opportunities Section 
Civil Rights Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, SW 
Patrick Henry Building, Suite 4300 
Washington, DC 20530 
(202) 305-3223 
anurima.bhargava@usdoj.gov 
zoe.savitsky@usdoj.gov 
james.eichner@usdoj.gov 
 
s/ Samuel E. Brown   
 
 
 


