1	RUSING LOPEZ & LIZARDI, P.L.L.C.				
2	6363 North Swan Road, Suite 151 Tucson, Arizona 85718				
3	Telephone: (520) 792-4800 Facsimile: (520)529-4262				
4	J. William Brammer, Jr. (State Bar No. 002079)				
5	wbrammer@rllaz.com Oscar S. Lizardi (State Bar No. 016626)				
6	olizardi@rllaz.com Michael J. Rusing (State Bar No. 006617)				
7	mrusing@rllaz.com Patricia V. Waterkotte (State Bar No. 029231) pvictory@rllaz.com				
8	Attorneys for Tucson Unified School District No.	One, et al.			
9	TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT LEGAL DEPARTMENT				
10	1010 EAST TENTH STREET TUCSON, ARIZONA 85719				
11	(520) 225-6040				
12	Julie C. Tolleson (State Bar No. 012913) Julie.Tolleson@tusd1.org				
13	Samuel Brown atued 1 org				
14	Attorneys for Tucson Unified School District No. One, et al.				
15	IN THE UNITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT			
16 17	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA				
18	Roy and Josie Fisher, et al.,	CV 74-90 TUC DCB			
19	Plaintiffs	(Lead Case)			
20	v.	STIPULATED MOTION FOR			
21	United States of America,	APPROVAL OF FEE AGREEMENT BETWEEN			
22	Plaintiff-Intervenor,	MENDOZA PLAINTIFFS AND TUSD			
23	V.				
24	Anita Lohr, et al.,	CV 74-204 TUC DCB			
25	Defendants,	(Consolidated Case)			
26	and				
27	Sidney L. Sutton, et al.,				
28	Defendants-Intervenors,				

Telephone: (520) 225-6040

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Maria Mendoza, et al. Plaintiffs, United States of America, Plaintiff-Intervenor, V. Tucson Unified School District No. One, et al.

Pursuant to The Mendoza Fee Agreement (ECF 1697-1) adopted by the Court in its November 4, 2014 Order (ECF 1711), Tucson Unified School District No. One ("TUSD") and the Mendoza Plaintiffs (collectively "the Parties") hereby request the Court's approval of the Parties' resolution of the Mendoza Plaintiffs' fee request for the period of January 1, 2015 through March 31, 2015 for the total amount of \$56,804.92.

Defendants.

On May 8, 2015, TUSD received the Mendoza Plaintiff's fee request for the period of January 1, 2015 through March 31, 2015, in the amount of \$60,195.00 in fees and \$1,609.92 in costs. Pursuant to the Parties' stipulated agreement, TUSD notified counsel for the Mendoza Plaintiffs promptly of those matters with which it disagreed, and the Parties worked together to address the issues raised by TUSD. The Parties have agreed to resolve the request for a total settlement of \$56,804.92. The parties further agree TUSD will submit payment directly to counsel for the Mendoza Plaintiffs within 30 days after the Court enters its order approving this stipulated motion. Should the Court disapprove this stipulated motion, the parties shall present briefing to Magistrate Judge McDonald for review and decision in accordance with the Mendoza Fee Agreement. See 1697-1 at 5.

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of June, 2015

s/ Lois Thompson Lois Thompson Attorneys for Fisher Plaintiffs

28

TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 LEGAL DEPARTMENT 3 s/ Julie C. Tolleson Julie C. Tolleson 4 Samuel E. Brown Attorneys for Tucson Unified School District No. 5 One, et al. 6 **ORIGINAL** of the foregoing filed via the CM/ECF Electronic Notification System and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing provided to all parties that have filed a notice of appearance in the District Court Case, as listed below. ANDREW H. MARKS Attorney for Special Master Law Office of Andrew Marks PLLC 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 12 **Suite 1100** Washington, DC 20004 Telephone: (520) 225-6040 amarks@markslawoffices.com 13 14 LOIS D. THOMPSON CSBN 093245 JENNIFER L. ROCHE CSBN 254538 Attorneys for Mendoza Plaintiffs Proskauer Rose LLP 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200 16 Los Angeles, California 90067 (310) 557-2900 lthompson@proskauer.com jroche@proskauer.com JUAN RODRIGUEZ, CSBN 282081 THOMAS A. SAENZ, CSBN 159430 Attorney for Mendoza Plaintiffs Mexican American LDEF 634 S. Spring St. 11th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90014 21 (213) 629-2512 jrodriguez@maldef.org 23 tsaebz@maldef.org RUBIN SALTER, JR. ASBN 001710 KRISTIAN H. SALTER ASBN 026810 Attorney for Fisher, et al., Plaintiffs 177 North Church Avenue, Suite 903 26 Tucson, Arizona 85701-1119 rsjr2@aol.com 27

				3
				4
				5
				6
				7
				3 4 5 6 7 8 9
				9
nt	010 East 10 th Street, Room 24	Fucson, Arizona 85719	Felephone: (520) 225-6040	10
artme				11
l Depi				12
Lega				13
Unified School District - Le				14
ol Dist				15
Scho	East	ucson	lephoi	16
nified	1010	L	Te	17
son C				18
Inc				19
				12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
				21
				22
				23
				24
				25
				26
				27

ANURIMA BHARGAVA
ZOE M. SAVITSKY CAN 281616
JAMES EICHNER
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Intervenor
Educational Opportunities Section
Civil Rights Division
U.S. Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, SW
Patrick Henry Building, Suite 4300
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 305-3223
ànurima.bhargava@usdoj.gov
zoe.savitsky@usdoj.gov
james.eichner@usdoj.gov

s/ Samuel E. Brown